1 28.09.22 en / 635A
02
48
60
4
•	 According to IEC/EN 60947-4-2
•	 DC brake with one way rectified brake voltage
•	 Suitable foe all squirrel cage motors

	 	 	 Braking voltage 0 ... 40 Veff.
BI 9023/300:	 	 Braking voltage DC 10-170V
Ordering Example for Variants
BI 9023  /_ _ _   60 A   AC 400 V   50 / 60 Hz   1 ... 20 s   2 AC 200 ... 480 V
	 		 		 		 	 	 	 Nominal voltage
	 		 		 		 	 	 	 Braking time
	 		 		 		 	 	 	 Nominal  frequency
	 		 		 		 	 	 	 Auxiliary voltage
	 		 		 		 	 	 	 �Max. braking
current
	 		 		 		 	 	 	 �Variant, if required
	 		 		 		 	 	 	 Type
BI 9023   60 A   AC 400 V   50/60 Hz   1 ... 20 s   2 AC 200 ... 480 V
Article number:	 0057302
Width:	 90 mm
Standard Type
Variants
4 28.09.22 en / 635A
Basic circuit for standardtype
BI 9023 with UH = AC 400 V
L1
PE
L2
L3
N
Aus
Ein
S0
SI
K1
K1
K2
M8764
18
BI9023
17 28 Q1 Q2 L1
T1A1 A2 T2
L2
F1F3
M
3 ~
K1
K2
F2
F2
Connection Examples
L1
DC 24V
PE
L2
0V
L3
N
Off
On
S0
SI
K1
K1
K2
M11639_a
18
BI9023
17 28 Q1 Q2 L1
T1A3(+) A4 T2
L2
F1F3
M
3 ~
K1
K2